Table of Contents

Fil	le	MS-1995-066				
Da	ıte	8/2/99				
P	S	A few items are denoted with a (*) are to be scanned for permanen	ıt r	0001	d on the ISVS ratriaval system. In some instances	
r	c	not all entries designated to be scanned, are present in the file. The				
e	a	on the standard list. For this reason, a checklist has been included		, ai (also documents specific to certain mes, not found	
s e	n	Remaining items, (not selected for scanning), will be marked prese		on t	he checklist. This index can serve as a quick guide	
n	e	for the contents of each file.			1	
t	d	Files denoted with (**) are to be located using the ISYS Query Sys				
		well as other entries such as Ordinances, Resolutions, Board of Ap	pea	ıls, a	and etc.	
X	1 1	*Summary Sheet – Table of Contents				
X	X	Application form				
		Receipts for fees paid for anything				
X		8				
X	X					
		Reduced copy of final plans or drawings				
-		Reduction of assessor's map				
X	X	Evidence of title, deeds *Mailing list to adjacent property owners				
	A	Public notice cards				
-		Record of certified mail				
X		Legal description				
H		Appraisal of raw land				
X	X	Reduction of any maps – final copy				
		*Final reports for drainage and soils (geotechnical reports)				
-	1	Other bound or nonbound reports				
		Traffic studies				
		Individual review comments from agencies				
		*Consolidated review comments list				
<u> </u>		*Petitioner's response to comments			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
X	X	*Staff Reports – Board of Appeals *Planning Commission staff report and exhibits				
		*City Council staff report and exhibits				
X	X					
		*Letters and correspondence dated after the date of final approval	l (p	erta	ining to change in conditions or expiration date)	
 	II	DOCUMENTS SPECIFIC TO THIS				
			~-			
X		Project Status – 7/21/95				
X		Memo to Mark Achen from Kathy Portner – 6/7/95		Ш		
X		Form for approval of filing & recording of Sub. plats signed Udell				
-		Williams by Ken Swearingers – 10/26/95		$\vdash \vdash$		
X		Letter from Kathy Portner from Cindy Enos-Martinez-5/18/95				
X		Fax from Kathy Portner from Cecil at Monument Surveying-no date Posting of Public Notice Signs		\vdash		
X		Assessor's map		\dashv		
X		Commitment for Title Insurance		\vdash		
X		Treasurer's Certificate of Taxes Due – 3/23/95		\dashv		
\sqcup	X	Map of Subdivision		\vdash		
\vdash		, <u>F</u>		\Box		
\vdash	\vdash			\sqcap		
				\sqcap		
П				\Box		
\Box						

MS-95-66

Location: 2752 Unaucep Project Name: Martinez Menor Sub									- I Tables																					
IŢEMS	DISTRIBUTION																													
Date Received		opment /	7	7	1	1		7	Auth:-		7	7		7	Draw w	2	7		1				Survey							D.
Receipt # File # Submittal deadlin - april 31d	SSID REFERENCE	City Community Development	Dev. Eng.	City Utility Eng.	City Property Agent	City Parks/Recreation	City Attorney	City G.J.P.C. (8 sets)	\$	Gily Police	County Planning	County Bidg. Dept.	Walker Field	School Dist. #51	Irrigation District \Qn!	Drainage District /	Water District Ute	Sewer District	D.S. West Public Service	P	_	Corps of Engineers		U.S. POstal Service	Persigo WWTF					TOTAL REQ'D
DESCRIPTION	SSID	• City	<u>₹</u>	<u>ਵੇ</u> •	- 1	<u>2</u> 2 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Š	i	\$ \$					1	1 1	O Drai	1	O Sewi	1		1		- 1	- 1	O Persi					23
Application Fee	VII-1 V	1		-	-	-	+				\perp	+	+	-	H	_	+	+	+	-			-	4			1	_	$ar{\perp}$	
A Review Agency Cover Sheet	VII-3 V	H	1	+	1	1 1	1	-	1	7	7		1	1	1	1	1	+ + +	1	1	1	1	+	1	+	\dashv	+	┿	+-	-
Application Form*	VII-1 V	7	1	1	1	1 1	+	8	1	7	1	- -	1	11	1	; 	11	1 1	1	+	1	+	#	+	+	+	-	+	+	
 11"x17" Reduction of Assessor's Map 		+	1	7	1	1 11	1	8	1	7	1	111	1	1	1	+	1	11	1	1	1	╁	+	+	$\frac{1}{1}$	+	+	+	+	
• Evidence of Title	VII-2 V	1	\Box	·	1	+	1	1	İ			1	Ť	Ť	İ	-	Ť	+	T	†	Ť				Ť	Ť	_	\dagger	1	
O Appraisal of Raw Land	VII-1	1			1	1	Ι											Ī		I			\exists	1		\dashv	\top	\top		
Names and Addresses	VII-2 V	1											T						T	Τ	Π		\neg		7	寸	7	\top	1	
Legal Description	VII-2 V	1	·		1	\top						T	T					I		1			\Box	\neg			\top	\top	1	
O Deeds-	VII-1	1			1		1	П					T				1	T		T	1			T	Ī	\neg	\neg	\top		
-O Easements-	VII-2	1	1	1	1	\top	1					\perp		Π				Ī	1	11			Π			\neg	T	T		
O Avigation Easement	-VII-1	1			1		1					\top	1					\top		T				\Box				T	T	
O ROW , IF DI HOUSE !!	~VII-3	1	1	1	1		1											1	1 1	1										
 Covenants, Conditions, & Restrictions 	VII-1 V	1	1				1	<u> </u>				\perp		<u> </u>						L										
O Common Soace Agreements	VII-1	1	1				1	ŀ				\perp		\perp	Ш			\perp	\perp	1			$ \bot $	\Box					_	
 County Treasurer's Tax Cert. 	VII-1 2	1				\perp	\perp	丄				\perp	1	丄			\perp	\perp	\perp	\perp	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$		_		_		\perp	\perp		
O Improvements Agreement/Guarantee*		-	1	1		4	11	1	1_			_	1_	1			1	1	1	1	1		_	_	_	ļ	_	\perp		
O CDOT, 404, or Floodplain Permit	VII-3,4	1	1			_	1	丄	$oxed{igspace}$			-	_	<u> </u>			_	4	4	4	_		_	_	_		_	_		↓ :
General Project Report	X-7 V	1	1	1	1	<u> 1 1</u>	1	18	11	1	1	1 1	11	1	11	1	11	<u> 11</u>	1 1	11	11	11	1	1	11	_	_	4	1_	
O Location Map	IX-21	1	Ш	Ц		_	\bot	+	ــــ	_	1	_	╀	丰	\sqcup		1	4	4	4	↓_	\sqcup	_	_	_		_	\bot	↓	<u> </u>
O Composite Plan	IX-10	-	2	1	1	+	\perp	+	-	ļ		+	+	+			\dashv	+	_	4	-		_	_	_	_	-+	\bot	+-	
O 11"x17" Reduction Composite Plan	1X-10	1		\sqcup		1 1			11	1	1	1	+	+-	1	1	1	1	1 1	41	[1	1	1	_	1	4	_	4	+-	!
● Final Plat	1X-15 V	_	2	1	1	+	-11		+	_	-	_+1	+	Ļ	-		\dashv	+	+	+	L	\vdash	_	_		_	4	+	+-	
• 11"x17" Reduction of Final Plat	1X-15 V	1		\vdash			+	18	1	1	1	-	+1	#	1	1	11	1	1 1	#1	+	\vdash	-	1	\dashv	-	+		+-	
O Cover-Sheet-		1			\vdash	-+	+	+	╀	\vdash	$\vdash \downarrow$	+	+	+	+		\dashv	+	+	+	+	1	-	_	-	-	+	+-	+-	
O Grading & Stormwater Mgmt Ptarr	IX-17		2		\vdash	+	+	+	+-	\vdash	\vdash	+	+	+	+	1	+	+	+-	+	\vdash	₩	4	\dashv	H	-	\dashv	+	+	┼┦
O Storm Drainage Plan and Profile	1X-30		2			\dashv	+	+	+	-	-	+	+	+-	-	_	1	-	_		+	\vdash			1	+	\dashv	+	+	┼
O Water and Sewer Plan and Prefile O Roadway Plan and Prefile	1X-34		2		Н	+	+	+	╁	-	1	+	+	+		1	Н	4	+	+	+	\vdash	-	\dashv	- 1	-	\dashv	+	+	
O Road Cross-sections	IX-28 IX-27		2		\vdash	+	+	+	╁	-	\vdash	+	+	+	\vdash	Н	-	+	+	+	+	Н	\dashv	-	\dashv	ᅱ	\dashv	+	+	+
O Hoad Cross-sections O Detail Sheet	IX-12		2		Н	+	+	+-	+-	1		+	十	十	+-	Н	\vdash	+	+	+		Н	-	7			\dashv	+	+	
O Landscage Plan	IX-20		1		H	+	+	十	+	1	\vdash	+	+	+	T	Н		\dashv	+	+	+	Н	\dashv	\dashv			\dashv	+	\top	
O Geotechnical Report	X-8		1	Η	Н	1	+	\dagger	+	1	+	1	十	+	+		\vdash	+	+	\dagger	\dagger		1	一			\dashv	\dagger	\top	
O Phase I & II Environmental Report	X-10,11				П		\top	\dagger	\dagger	T	\sqcap	+	\dagger	+	T		\vdash	+	+	\dagger	†		\dashv	\dashv			寸	\dagger	\top	1
○ Final Drainage Report	X-5.6		2		П		+	\top	T	1	1	+	\top	\dagger		1	\sqcap	1	+	+	T			H			\dashv	\top	+	
Stormwater Management Plan	X-14		2			\sqcap	\dagger	\top	T	1		+		\top	T	1	П	7	\top	+	T	1	\sqcap	П	\sqcap	\sqcap	\dashv	+	T	
O Sewer System Design Report	X-13		2				+	T	\top		П	\top	T	T		Ė	П	1	7	1	T		\sqcap	П			\neg	+	\mathbb{T}^{-}	
O Water System Design Report	X-16		2			\sqcap	1	T	\top	T	П	\top	T	T	T		1	7	1	1	T		П		П		\Box	\top	T^{-}	
O Traffic Impact Study	X-15		2				_	T	T		\Box	_	T	T						1	1									
● Site Plan - //"X/フ'' V	IX-29				1		1	8						1						T										

NCTES:

An asterisk in the item description column indicates that a form is supplied by the City.

Required submittal items and distribution are indicated by filled in circles, some of which may be filled in during the pre-application conference. Additional items or copies may be subsequently requested in the review process. Each submitted item must be labeled, named, or otherwise identified as described above in the description column. 1)



DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Community Development Department 250 North 5th Street Grand Junction, CO 31501 (303) 244-1430.

Receipt <u>2/99</u>
Date <u>4-3-95</u>
Rec'd By <u>R&&</u>

File No. MS-95-66

We, the undersigned, being the owners of property situated in Mesa County, State of Colorado, as described herein co hereby petition this:

PETITION	PHASE	SIZE	LOCATION	ZONE	LAND USE
1111011	ITIAGE	<u> </u>	LOCATION	LONE	
M Subdivision Plat/Plan	Minor [] Major [] Resub	r.4 acres	2752 Unaway	1 RSF 8	Kesidential
[] Rezone				From: To:	
[] Planned Development	[] ODP [] Prelim [] Final				
[] Conditional Use					
[] Zone of Annex					
[] Text Amendment					
[] Special Use					
[] Vacation				!	[] Rignt-of-Way [] Easement
XPROPERTY OW Sulnos COR	NER PORATION	/[] 0	EVELOPER	Cind.	REPRESENTATIVE JENUS - MARTINE RESIDENT
Name .		Name	/	Name	
Address		Address	/	, Accress	
City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	2	City/State/Zp	
Eusiness Phone No.		Business Pho	ne No.	Susiness Phane (No.
NOTE: Legal property of	wner is owner of record	on date of suc	miitai.		
foregoing information is and the review commer represented, the item wi	true and complete to thats. We recognize that	e best af our kni we ar our repr	owiedge, and that we as esentative(s) must be p	sume the responsibility to resent at all hearings. In	eparation of this submittal, that the monitor the status of the application the event that the petitioner is no enses before it can again be place
on the agenda.	x Corrs	Mari	,	/	3/24/95
Signature of Person	Completing Applic	ation		···	/Date
dignature of residen	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\bigcirc		
A series of a series of	L May	<i></i>	Pres for	Suros	Corporation

GENERAL PROJECT REPORT

ms 95, 46

Suenos Corporation, owner of property located at 2752 Unaweep on Orchard Mesa, proposes to create a Minor Subdivision be splitting the existing lot into two (2) lots. Creating the new lot will enable us to build a nice single family home conforming with the rest of the neighborhood.

REVIEW COMMENTS

Page 1 of 2

FILE #MS-95-66

TITLE HEADING:

Minor Subdivision

LOCATION:

2752 Unaweep

PETITIONER:

Suenos Corporation

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS/TELEPHONE:

P.O. Box 1

524 30 Road

Grand Junction, CO 81504

244-1887

PETITIONER'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Cindy Enos-Martinez

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE:

Kathy Portner

THE PETITIONER IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT FOUR (4) COPIES OF WRITTEN NOTE: RESPONSE AND REVISED DRAWINGS ADDRESSING ALL REVIEW COMMENTS ON OR BEFORE 5:00 P.M., APRIL 24, 1995.

MESA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #51

4/5/95

Lou Grasso

SCHOOL MADACT

SCHOOL IMPACT	IMPACT	CURRENT ENROLLMENT / CAPACITY
Elementary - Lincoln OM	1	435 / 475
Middle School - Orchard Mesa	0	592 / 625
High School - Grand Junction	0	1548 / 1630
UTE WATER DISTRICT		04/07/95
Gary Mathews		242-7491

No objections.

CITY UTILITY ENGINEER Bill Cheney

04/10/95

<u> 244-1590</u>

New water and sewer service will be required for the additional unit or units. Service for both is available in Unaweep.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

04/12/95

Kathy Portner

244-1446

Shared ingress/egress easement must be shown on full-size plat. Surveyors certification must indicate the plat also conforms with all applicable regulations of the City of Grand Junction Zoning and Development Code.

FILE #MS-95-66 / REVIEW COMMENTS / PAGE 2 OF 2

CITY PARKS & RECREATION DEPT.

Don Hobbs

04/11/95
244-1542

Two residential units at \$225 each = \$450 due in open space fees.

CITY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER 04/14/95

Jody Kliska 244-1591

The dedication on the plat needs to conform with the City's guide to plat dedications. The ingress-egress easement needs to be specifically dedicated.

 PUBLIC SERVICE
 04/15/95

 Dale Clawson
 244-2695

No Objections.

STAFF REVIEW

FILE: #MS-95-66

DATE: April 21, 1995

STAFF: Kathy Portner

REQUEST: Suenos Minor Subdivision

LOCATION: 2752 Unaweep

APPLICANT: Suenos Corporation

EXISTING LAND USE: Residential, 8 units per acre

PROPOSED LAND USE: Residential, 8 units per acre

SURROUNDING LAND USE:

NORTH: Single Family Residential SOUTH: Single Family Residential

EAST: Single Family Residential WEST: Single Family Residential

•

EXISTING ZONING: RSF-8

PROPOSED ZONING: RSF-8

SURROUNDING ZONING:

NORTH: RSF-8 SOUTH: RSF-8

EAST: RSF-8 WEST: RSF-8

RELATIONSHIP TO COMPREHENSIVE PLAN:

The proposed subdivision is in conformance with the adopted Orchard Mesa Plan.

STAFF ANALYSIS:

The proposed minor subdivision would create two residential lots, one consisting of .25 acres (lot 2) and one consisting of .16 acres (lot 1). There is an existing duplex on the proposed lot 2. The proposed lot 1 is vacant. The owner is proposing to build a single family home on lot

2945-244-00-137 2945-243-10-021 2945-252-23-003 Robert B Swasick Charles S McIntyre Amos Cesario 2754 Olson Ave Martha Ellen Roberta R McIntyre Grand Junction, CO 81503-2033 807 La Paz Ct 2748 Unaweep Ave Grand Junction, CO 81503-2082 Grand Junction, CO 81506-1777 2945-244-00-138 2945-243-10-030 2945-244-00-139 Tamara E Stevens David P. Coulson Stella Sobel 2756 Olson Ave Susan 240 Valencia Ct. Grand Junction, CO 81503-2033 Deland, FL 32724-2330 2746 Unaweep Ave Grand Junction, CO 81503-2082 2945-244-00-146 2945--244--00-145 2945-244-00-051 Vivian Hahn Duane L. Thomas Christopher C Dennis 2754 1/2 Unaweep Alice Castro P.O. Box 2891 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2083 Grand Junction, CO 81502 2750 Unaweep Ave Grand Junction, CO 81503-2082 2945-244-00-147 2945-244-00-142 2945-252-00-084 Val Rowley Phillip L. Smith Sharon L. Johnson 2756 Unaweep Ave Henry L. Johnson Susan E. Grand Junction, CO 81503-2083 P.O. Box 4162 2743 Unaweep Ave Grand Junction, CO 81502-4162 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2089 2945-244-00-144 2945-251-00-001 2945-244-00-143 Suenos William H. Richardson Nathan J Humphrey 524 30 Rd #1 Ruby A Reyna S Humphrey Grand Junction, CO 81504 2751 Unaweep Ave 307 Cherry Ln Grand Junction, CO 81503-2091 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2017 2945-243-10-004 2945-251-00-002 2945-244-00-148 Rose Marie Murphy Melvin Speakman Charles W Ross 2746 Olson Ave Cinda Speakman Joyce L Grand Junction, CO 81503-2033 2753 Unaweep Ave 302 Cherry Ln Grand Junction, CO 81503-2091 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2018 2945-243-10-005 2945-251-00-010 2945-244-00-149 Eduardo C Guerrero Fred B Ingelhart C E Pickering L. A. 294 27 1/2 Rd M L Grand Junction, CO 81503-2095 2748 Olson Ave 310 Cherry Ln Grand Junction, CO 81503-2033 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2018 2945-243-10-010 2945-252-23-001 2945-244-00-140 Fred B Ingelhart Phyllis Symionow Walter Malleis Lavonia A Steve Symionow Estate 2751 Olson Ave 2748 Olson Ave 2749 Unaweep Ave Grand Junction, CO 81503-2032 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2033 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2090 2945-243-10-011 2945-252-23-002 2945-244-00-141 Fred B Ingelhart Jane F. Justis Vera B Dale L. I. Ouinton A 2753 Olson Ave 2749 Olson Ave 298 1/2 E. Parkview Dr. Grand Junction, CO 81503-2032 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2032 Grand Junction, CO 81503-2035

2945-244-00-136 Fred B Ingelhart

Grand Junction, CO 81503-2033

Lavonia A 2748 Olson Ave

DEDICATION: SHOW ALL MER THESE PRESENTS:
Thes SURPON INCOMPOSATED is to conner of that real property as
Thes SURPON INCOMPOSATED to the conner of that real property and
Seconder's Office, seld real property being described as
follows: The South 107 Sect of the Meaz E23 of the Southwest
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Country of
Section 25, Foundable South, Earnel News Let of the Other Meridian.
EXCEPT the Seat 85 Seat AND ALED EXCEPT the Newt To Foot thereof
Meas Company, Colmerke. The state of the s 589-4414"E 135575 and surveyed as SERBON RIMOS SUBSTILION.
That said Owner's do backy dedicate and est spart all attracts and reads to the City of Grand Junction Tead to the use of the said of the city of Grand Junction For the use of public willists as perpetual assessment for the installation, operation, maintenance are perpetual assessment for the installation, operation, maintenance are installed to silectic lines, while Tillow, naturally substituted in the control of the control 129.43 N89°59'45"E 661.06 50.13 79.30 396.63 70.00 65.00 All assessment include the right of ingress and egress on, along, over, under, through and across by beneficiation, their over, under, through and across by beneficiation, their reserved in the strip of the strip عوبيهو NOOTOGAST Corport IN WITHERS said OWNEY'S have caused their names to be berounty subscribed this _______day of ________AD 1995. EXCEPTION LOT ! LOT 2 EXCEPTION STATE OF COLORADO) O.IGACRES # 0.25 ACRES ± COUNTY OF HERA Doples CINDY ENGS-MARTINES PRESIDENT SURNOS INC. STATE OF COLUMNO) COUNTY OF HEEA) The feregoing instrument was acknowledged before no this _______ day of _______ AS 1.75. My commission expires___ 50.13 CLERE AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE STATE OF COLORADO) COUPTY OF HESA 70.00 129.43 396.65 661.08 Contac of Right of Wer 389-39'45'W 1322.16 (Assumed Basis of Bouring) City Manager President City Council Streats 0.10 Acres 20% Lots 0.41 Acres 80% g offound Mosq County Survey Morter o 1341 No.5 Rober and Cap"Monument PLS 24945" SUENOS MINOR SUBDIVISION I Coull B. Caster, do beroby certify that the accompanying plat o SURMOR MIROR SUBDIVISION, a subdivision of a part of Heen Cremity, Colorado, has been propared under by direct supervision and socurately represents a field survey of the same. Located in the SE 1/4 of Section 24, Township I South, Range I West, of the Ute Meridian. SHORED COC ______FIELD APPROVAL..... Cocil D. Coster Registered Professional Land Surveyor P.L.S. Rumber 24943 CDC CDC SUENGS INC.

111>



City of Grand Junction, Colorado 250 North Fifth Street 81501-2668 FAX: (303) 244-1599

May 18, 1995

Cindy Enos-Martinez Suenos Corporation P.O. Box 1 524 30 Road Grand Junction, CO 81504

RE: Suenos Minor Subdivision, 2752 Unaweep

Dear Cindy:

As you know, the City has determined that 40' of ROW to the center line of Unaweep is needed rather than 30'. The dedication of the additional 10' of ROW is required with the platting of Suenos Minor Subdivision. The value of the ROW will be credited toward the \$500 Transportation Capacity Payment (TCP) required for future construction of a single family home on lot 1. Credit will be given for the full TCP as per Tim Woodmansee, City Property Agent.

Please keep this letter for your records to be presented to Community Development at the time a Planning Clearance is requested for lot 1 to assure proper credit for the TCP. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Katheride M. Portner Planning Supervisor

Project Status: 7/21/95

Plat has been approved by the City.

Original plat was delivered to Ken at County Surveyor's Office for final approval. The original plat was given back to Cecil Castor by Ken for some other corrections. We are awaiting Ken's call to say the plat is back and approved for recording.

Prior to recording we need:

- 1. Original plat and County Surveyor's Certificates.
- 2. Two full-size mylar copies of plat and one 11" x 17" reduced mylar copy of plat.
- 3. Computer disk with plat information.
- 4. \$225 for Parks and Open Space fees for the undeveloped lot.
- 5. Recording fee payable to the Mesa County Clerk and Recorder.

& 20.00 for computer

Nonument Surveying 755 Rood Au XJT 81501 245 4189